Richard McGovern
Wayne Janian
Keith Albano
Michael Kaloyanides
Jim Rose

Ned Yetten

Sam Lussier
Chuck Costello
Emil Koenig

Jim Colwell

Paul Nunez
Stephen Molis
Steve Camara
Steve Maskell

Jim Holbrook
Kendall MacCulloch
Mike Lorigan
Rich Lengieza
Stephen Zaino
Tom Taylor, Jr.
Bob Reis
James Malone
Scott Murdock
Tom Lamey
Chuck Mathieson
Daniel Curtis
John Ryan
Mike Armstrong
Robert Scannell
Dan Rourke
Peter Shelton
Steve Mathias
Anthony Carra
Bill Aliski
Dennis Burns
Henry St. Cyr
John Varner
Kevin Nery

Ron Soderman

Tom Lahaise llI
Campbell Stras
Jeff Valentine

Jim Byrne

Randy Hawthorne
Scott Beattie

Steve St. Amand ***1st Alternate

Ludlow CC

8/29/2011 12:00:00 AM

D.W. Field GC
Meadow at Peabody
Hampden CC
Walpole CC
Segregansett CC
GC at Turner Hill
Amherst GC
Ferncroft CC

Oak Hill CC
Pinehills GC

Ludlow CC
Pocasset GC
Ferncroft CC
Winchester Country Club
(MA)

Ferncroft CC
Marlborough CC
Wollaston GC
Cohasse CC

Glen Ellen CC

GC at Putterham
Fall River CC
Sankaty Head GC
Crestview CC

Oak Hill CC

Easton CC

Vesper CC

The Ridge Club
Bear Hill GC

Long Meadow GC
Whitinsville GC
Marlborough CC
GC at Yarmouthport
Blackstone GC
Boston GC

Ludlow CC

Oak Hill CC

CC of Greenfield
CC of New Bedford
Wachusett Country Club
(MA)

Wayland CC
Hickory Hill GC
Cyprian Keyes GC
Chicopee CC
Oakley CC

Norton CC

Meadow at Peabody

Front
34
35
37
38
38
37
36
39
40
39
37
39
37
36

37
36
39
37
39
39
39
36
40
37
40
39
35
39
39
40
39
40
42
36
40
44
41
39
38

40
41
42
42
42
39
39

Back
35
35
35
35
36
37
38
36
35
36
38
36
38
39

39
40
37
39
37
37
38
41
37
40
38
39
43
39
39
39
40
39
38
44
40
36
39
41
42

40
40
39
39
39
42
42
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Total

69
70
72
73
74
74
74
75
75
75
75
75
75
75

76
76
76
76
76
76
77
77
77
77
78
78
78
78
78
79
79
79
80
80
80
80
80
80
80

80
81
81
81
81
81
81

T15
T15
T15
T15
T15
T15
T21
T21
T21
T21
T25
T25
T25
T25
T25
T30
T30
T30
T33
T33
T33
T33
T33
T33
T33

T33
T41
T41
T41
T41
T41
T41



2011 MGA Senior Amateur Qualifying- Ludlow CC

Ludlow CC
8/29/2011 12:00:00 AM
Front Back Total Rank
Brian Gollaher ***2nd Alternate Hopkinton CC 43 39 82 T47
Charlie McCracken CC Of Greenfield 41 41 82 T47
Gary Mucica Andover CC 40 42 82 T47
George Barjak Andover CC 41 41 82 T47
Johnnie Walker Bradford CC 43 39 82 T47
Thom Gilligan Cummaquid GC 41 41 82 T47
John Purcell White Cliffs CC 40 43 83 T53
Jon Perry Sagamore Spring GC 41 42 83 T53
John Walker Stow Acres CC 43 42 85 T55
Paul Frankian Stow Acres CC 41 44 85 T55
Kevin Lane ***Alternate*** Bear Hill GC 42 44 86 T57
Steve Carnazza LeBaron Hills CC 42 44 86 T57
Ted Bitensky Framingham CC 44 42 86 T57
Stan Wronski Heritage CC 46 41 87 T60
Stephen Liner Spring Valley Country a7 40 87 T60
Club

Paul Maheras New Seabury 42 46 88 62

Dana Forman Ferncroft CC 43 47 90 T63
Tom Callahan Woburn CC 48 42 90 T63
Bart Kelly Pinehills GC 48 43 91 65

George Handschuh Thomas Memorial 46 46 92 T66
Richard Johnson Holden Hills CC 44 48 92 T66
Al Bisceglia Mount Pleasant CC WD WD WD T68
Anthony Battelle GC at Putterham WD WD wD T68
Bill Tribou CC of Halifax WD WD WD T68
Bob Bestford New Seabury WD WD WD T68
Brian Barry Long Meadow GC WD WD WD T68
Chris Katralis Westborough CC WD WD WD T68
David Oldershaw Orchards GC WD wD WD T68
David Zonia Cohasse CC WD wD WD T68
Don Zagoren New Seabury WD wD WD T68
Eric Ogren Stow Acres CC WD WD WD T68
George Fleischner Stockbridge GC WD wD WD T68
Jim D'Ambrose Thorny Lea GC WD wD WD T68
John Barbato Bedrock GC WD WD WD T68
John Cosgrove Wachusett CC WD WD WD T68
Joseph McDonald Charles River CC WD wD WD T68
Laurence Chud The Country Club WD wD WD T68
Leon Remis Kernwood CC WD WD WD T68
Mark Stoeckle Wollaston GC WD WD WD T68
Michael Korpita Southampton CC WD wD WD T68
Michael Prendergast Black Rock CC WD wD WD T68
Paul Chiampa Longmeadow CC WD WD WD T68
Paul Heffernan, Jr. Charles River CC WD WD WD T68
Richard Congdon Wyantenuck CC WD wD WD T68
Thomas Gouzie Bass Rocks GC WD wD WD T68
Tim Diskin Lexington GC WD wD WD T68
Tom Randele Sagamore Spring GC WD WD wD T68



2011 MGA Senior Amateur Qualifying- Ludlow CC

Ludlow CC
8/29/2011 12:00:00 AM
Front Back Total Rank
TP Tunstall Longmeadow CC WD wD WD T68

William Williams Bayberry Hills GC WD WD WD T68



